EXPORT EARNINGS OF COMMODITY AND COMMODITY-BASED PRODUCTS

JANUARY - MARCH 2024 & 2025

January - March 2024" January - March 2025" % Change Contribution to Total
C ity and C dity-based Unit Export of Cor_nmudity and
Products . - . AR . Commodity-based
Quantity RM Million Quantity RM Million Quantity Value Products (%)
Palm 0il ¥ ‘000T 3,437.34 14,113.18 3,071.22 15,767.87 -10.65 11.72 33.27
Crude Palm Oil ‘000T 802.66 3,115.63 475.00 2,348.29 -40.82 -24.63 4.96
Processed Palm Oil ‘000T 2,634.68 10,997.55 2,596.22 13,419.58 -1.46 22.02 28.32
Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 200.83 1,010.56 160.68 1,388.37 -19.99 37.39 2.93
Crude Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 47.58 203.95 17.43 157.26 -63.37 -22.90 0.33
Processed Palm Kernel Oil ‘000T 153.25 806.60 143.25 1,231.11 -6.53 52.63 2.60
Palm-based Oleochemical ‘000T 1,283.60 6,449.36 2,579.53 7,875.32 100.96 2211 16.62
Other Palm-based Products ‘000T 838.12 2,895.62 2,870.08 3,159.27 242.44 9.10 6.67
Palm Kernel Cake ‘000T 573.52 416.21 513.46 268.94 -10.47 -35.38 0.57

Natural Rubber
Other Rubber
Tyres
Inner Tubes
Latex Goods
Rubber Gloves
Other Latex Products
Footwear
Industrial Rubber Goods
General Rubber Goods

‘000T
‘000T

264.74
49.52

1,820.29 240.21
445.41 82.11
491.89

1.34

3,726.60

3,256.28
470.32
264.34
491.40
393.70

2,100.05
560.20
315.58

0.51

4,402.26

3,933.82
468.44
225.93
545.58
386.25

-9.27
65.81

15.37
25.77
-35.84
-61.81
18.13
20.81
-0.40
-14.53
11.03
-1.89

Saw Logs

Sawn Timber

Fibreboard

Plywood

Mouldings

Veneer Sheet

Builder's Joinery & Carpentry

Wooden & Rattan Furniture
Wooden Furniture
Rattan Furniture

Other Timber Products
Chipboard/Particleboard
Other Timber Products

‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3
‘000m3

147.55
230.17
109.16
268.51
198.16

9.60

119.88 149.68
498.51 216.65
202.87 89.16
617.22 277.86
235.68 63.62
22.72 8.19
317.20
2,382.23
2,382.23
2.04
1,351.66
47.73
1,303.94

1,200.90

-5.88
-18.33

-67.90
-14.70

-16.04
-14.61
-18.66
-9.26
-8.45
-35.66

-0.58
-0.62
-45.75
-7.57
1.51
-7.90

Cocoa Beans

Cocoa Butter

Cocoa Powder !

Cocoa Paste Not Defatted

Cocoa Paste, Wholly or Partly Defatted
Cocoa Shell

Chocolate

25.81
34.79
48.39

6.54
1.03
18.95

453.56 26.72
922.60 106.72
667.32 67.56
174.39 5.67
85.99 2.81
0.73 1.36
458.60 17.53

953.49
2,104.89
1,043.34

200.93

66.56
2.56
462.51

3.52
206.78
39.62
-35.36
-57.07
32.05
-7.47

2.01
220
0.42
0.14

0.98

Tobacco Raw ¥
Tobacco Products

‘000T
‘000T

0.05
3.78

0.20 0.00
78.02 4.50

0.02
74.98

-97.42
19.11

-91.97
-3.89

0.00
0.16

Black Pepper
White Pepper
Green Pepper

0.89

0.00

22.63 0.82
9.04 0.28
0.03 0.01

31.99
11.59
0.25

-7.98
12.77
584.26

41.36
28.19
741.62

0.07

0.00

Total Export of Commodity and

T e e e 41,140.95 47,392.17 15.19 100.00
Crude Petroleum ‘000T 2,661.63 8,363.19 1,766.42 4,800.83 -33.63 -42.60

Condensate and Other Petroleum Oil ‘000T 380.40 785.45 525.01 1,448.45 38.02 84.41

Refined Petroleum Products ‘000T 10,290.97 33,612.76 8,571.34 24,275.89 -16.71 -27.78

Liquefied Natural Gas ‘000T 8,020.92 18,508.62 7,463.80 15,483.45 -6.95 -16.34

Sub-Total 21,353.92 61,270.02 18,326.58 46,008.62 -14.18 -24.91

Electrical and Electronic Products 133,747.62 160,063.86 19.68

Total Export of Merchandise 362,331.92 378,364.82 4.42

Total Export of Commodity and

Commodity-based Products to Total 11.35 12.53

Export of Merchandise (%)

Note :
@ Includes crude and processed
@ Re-exnort

@ ncludina Cocoa Powder not Containina and Containina Added Suaar or Other Sweetenina Matter

“ Tobacco unmanufactured
P Preliminary

Sub-totals may not add up exactly to totals due to rounding



